PENN NATIONAL - January 25, 2013 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $25,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $32,000

Plus: $4,544 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $36,544
Value of Race: $36,544 1st $23,040, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $4,224, 4th $1,920, 5th $960
Weather: Snowing Track: Fast

Off at: 7:51 Start: Good for all except 7

Last Raced
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Braulio (Belmonte, Luis)

Tomorrow's Tale (Rispoli, Matthew)
Hihopesmptypockets (Diaz, Vladimir)
Small Giant (Badamo, Joseph)

Red Pete (Otero, William)

Forest Justice (Chaves, Manuel)
Village Romeo (Rodriguez, Angel)
Ghostwriter (Whitney, Dana)
Silver Craft (Albright, Kaylia)

Fractional Times: 22.57 45.01 57.49

Split Times:

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Richard H. Bosshard Jr..

(22:44) (12:48) (13:28)

1 Claimed Horse(s): Small Giant

Claiming Prices:

1 - Tomorrow's Tale: $25,000; 3 - Small Giant: $25,000; 9 - Red Pete: $25,000; 6 - Forest Justice: $25,000; 4 - Silver

Craft; $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $52,993

Pgm Horse
7  Braulio

1 Tomorrow's Tale

2 Hihopesmptypockets

Trainers:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
118 Lb 709 9
119 Lbf 15 gHead
118 Lbf 2 8 g3 12
122 Lb 31 1Head
119 Lbf 9 7 7112
118 L 6 4 gHead
118 Lb 8 6 gHead
120 L 5 3 3Head
113 L 4 2 2172

Final Time: 1:10.77

New Trainer: David J. Wells

New Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.

1/2
gl 12

7l 1/2
1Head
4Head
5Head
3Head

Fin
1Neck

3Neck
51 3/4

77 1/2
81 12

Braulio, Bay Gelding, by Cactus Ridge out of Jolie's Julia, by West by West. Foaled Apr 23, 2006 in Pennsylvania.
Winning Owner: Peter Kazamias

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9.60 5.60 420  $2.00 Exacta 7-1 51.80
4.40 3.40  $2.00 Trifecta 7-1-2 452.40
7.40  $2.00 Pick 3 2/6-3/6/11/12-7 (3 correct) 27.80
$2.00 Superfecta 7-1-2-3 2,477.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
7 Braulio 9 98 8° 5Al2  qNeck
1 Tomorrow's Tale 5 53/4 oHead pHead  oNeck
2 Hihopesmptypockets 8 g2 12 73102 38 3214
3 Small Giant 1 lHead 1Head 2Hvead 42 1/2
9 Red Pete 7 71 42 U4 312 55 112
6  Forest Justice 4 6t 5214 74304 6’4
8  Village Romeo 6 434 3? 6434 7814
5  Ghostwriter 3 312 9812 ¢° glo 34
4 Silver Craft 2 oHead 62 112 g8 34 ol7 14

Brandon; 5 - Beattie, Sandee; 4 - Webb, Samuel

Oowners:

Footnotes
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Odds

3.80
3.10*
24.00
4.30
22.40
19.50
5.10
5.10
7.40

Pool
43,369
31,636

5,531
16,095

COMPANY
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ideo Race Repla:

Comments

stumbled start

long drive, 2nd best

5 wide turn, late bid
dueled, gave way
pressed pace, weakened
early speed, faded
stalked pace, faltered
brief speed

gave way, outrun

7 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Serey, Jr., Mario; 3 - Locke, John; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 8 - Kulp,

7 -Peter Kazamias; 1 -Ronald Ulrich; 2 -Robert Reidy; 3 -Mike Rowland; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David M.; 8 -
Kolb, John F. and Groff, Matthew T.; 5 - Rock Bottom Ranch; 4 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.;

BRAULIO stumbled at the start, saved ground on the turn then angled to the outside and rallied to be up in the final strides. TOMORROW'S TALE pressed
the pace from along the inside, reached contention on the turn then entered into a long drive and was outfinished at the wire. HHHOPESMPTYPOCKETS
was close up from the start, raced five wide on the turn, then made a late bid. SMALL GIANT vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, dueled in
the stretch then gave way late. RED PETE prompted the pace from the four path through the turn, then weakened in the stretch. FOREST JUSTICE showed
good early speed, raced two wide on the turn, then faded in the stretch. VILLAGE ROMEO stalked the early pace, raced three wide on the turn then faltered
late. GHOSTWRITER showed brief speed, raced inside on the turn, then was through after a half. SILVER CRAFT vied for the early lead, raced along the
inside on the turn then gave way and was outrun.
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