PENN NATIONAL - January 25, 2013 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$25,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$32,000

Plus: \$4,544 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$36,544

Value of Race: \$36,544 1st \$23,040, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$4,224, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960

Weather: Snowing Track: Fast
Off at: 7:51 Start: Good for all except 7





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Dec12 ⁵ PEN ³	7	Braulio (Belmonte, Luis)	118	Lb	7	9	9	8 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	3.80	stumbled start
1Jan13 ⁶ PRX ⁵	1	Tomorrow's Tale (Rispoli, Matthew)	119	L bf	1	5	5 ^{Head}	2 ²	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	3.10*	long drive, 2nd best
13Jan13 8PRX9	2	Hihopesmptypockets (Diaz, Vladimir)	118	L bf	2	8	8 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	24.00	5 wide turn, late bid
3Jan13 ⁴ PEN ¹	3	Small Giant (Badamo, Joseph)	122	Lb	3	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2^{3}	4 ³	4.30	dueled, gave way
13Dec12 ⁷ PEN ²	9	Red Pete (Otero, William)	119	L bf	9	7	7 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	5 ^{1 3/4}	22.40	pressed pace, weakened
24Dec12 8PRX5	6	Forest Justice (Chaves, Manuel)	118	L	6	4	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	7 ⁴	6 ¹	19.50	early speed, faded
20Nov12 ⁵ PEN ²	8	Village Romeo (Rodriguez, Angel)	118	Lb	8	6	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{7 1/2}	5.10	stalked pace, faltered
5Dec12 ⁴ PEN ¹	5	Ghostwriter (Whitney, Dana)	120	L	5	3	3 ^{Head}	9	9	8 ^{1 1/2}	5.10	brief speed
19Dec12 8LRL5	4	Silver Craft (Albright, Kaylia)	113	L	4	2	$2^{1/2}$	6 ¹	8 ^{Head}	9	7.40	gave way, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.57 45.01 57.49 Final Time: 1:10.77

Split Times: (22:44) (12:48) (13:28)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Braulio, Bay Gelding, by Cactus Ridge out of Jolie's Julia, by West by West. Foaled Apr 23, 2006 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Richard H. Bosshard Jr.. Winning Owner: Peter Kazamias

1 Claimed Horse(s): Small Giant New Trainer: David J. Wells New Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.

Claiming Prices: 1 - Tomorrow's Tale: \$25,000; 3 - Small Giant: \$25,000; 9 - Red Pete: \$25,000; 6 - Forest Justice: \$25,000; 4 - Silver

Craft: \$25,000:

Total WPS Pool: \$52,993

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Braulio	9.60	5.60	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	7-1	51.80	43,369
1	Tomorrow's Tale		4.40	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-1-2	452.40	31,636
2	Hihopesmptypockets			7.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	2/6-3/6/11/12-7 (3 correct)	27.80	5,531
					\$2.00 Superfecta	7-1-2-3	2,477.20	16,095

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
7	Braulio	9	9 ⁶	8 ⁵	5 ^{4 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}			
1	Tomorrow's Tale	5	5 ^{3/4}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}			
2	Hihopesmptypockets	8	8 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/2}	3^{3}	3 ^{2 1/4}			
3	Small Giant	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/2}			
9	Red Pete	7	7 ¹	4 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}			
6	Forest Justice	4	6 ¹	5 ^{2 1/4}	$7^{4 \ 3/4}$	6 ^{7 1/4}			
8	Village Romeo	6	4 ^{3/4}	3 ²	6 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{8 1/4}			
5	Ghostwriter	3	3 ^{1/2}	9 ^{6 1/2}	9 ⁹	8 ^{15 3/4}			
4	Silver Craft	2	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{8 3/4}	9 ¹⁷ 1/4			

Trainers: 7 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Serey, Jr., Mario; 3 - Locke, John; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 8 - Kulp,

Brandon; 5 - Beattie, Sandee; 4 - Webb, Samuel

Owners: 7 -Peter Kazamias; 1 -Ronald Ulrich; 2 -Robert Reidy; 3 -Mike Rowland; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David M.; 8 -

Kolb, John F. and Groff, Matthew T.; 5 - Rock Bottom Ranch; 4 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.;

Footnotes

BRAULIO stumbled at the start, saved ground on the turn then angled to the outside and rallied to be up in the final strides. TOMORROW'S TALE pressed the pace from along the inside, reached contention on the turn then entered into a long drive and was outfinished at the wire. HIHOPESMPTYPOCKETS was close up from the start, raced five wide on the turn, then made a late bid. SMALL GIANT vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, dueled in the stretch then gave way late. RED PETE prompted the pace from the four path through the turn, then weakened in the stretch. FOREST JUSTICE showed good early speed, raced two wide on the turn, then faded in the stretch. VILLAGE ROMEO stalked the early pace, raced three wide on the turn then faltered late. GHOSTWRITER showed brief speed, raced inside on the turn, then was through after a half. SILVER CRAFT vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the turn then gave way and was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.